Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2017-18 Program Area & Leveraged Funds Certified

Member Representatives

Scott Cole Mark Wyatt Mr Jodi Loeffler Jan Wright

Hours of Instruction

AEBG Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	552097
ESL/El Civics	310569
AWD	370219
K12 Success	121485
Short Term CTE	211678
Workforce Reentry	260178
Pre-Apprenticeship	Not Entered
Total	1826226 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area									
Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals	
Totals	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	

NOVA: AEBG Program Area Reporting: 2017-18 Kern Union High School District

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
AEBG	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
CalWORKs	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
NonCredit	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Perkins	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
LCFF	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Fees	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
WIOA II	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Contracted Services	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Totals	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Certification

23 Kern AEBG Consortium - Primary Contact

Deborah Martin CPA Chief Financial Officer, Interim <u>debmarti@kccd.edu</u>

Dr. Bonita Steele Career Pathways Project Director <u>bsteele@kccd.edu</u>

Thatcher Weldon AEBG Director thatcher.weldon@kccd.edu

Cindy Collier Associate Vice Chancellor, Economic and Workforce Development <u>ccollier@kccd.edu</u>

Approved by Deborah Martin CPA

2019-02-15





2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.3.1</u>